FILED

JUL 0 5 2012

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

J. Mark Stewart Wyoming State Bar No.: 6-4121 Kim D. Cannon Wyoming State Bar No.: 5-1401 Davis & Cannon, LLP P.O. Box 43 422 W. 26<sup>th</sup> St. Cheyenne, WY 82003 (307)634-3210 Fax (307)778-7118 Attorneys for Croell Redi-Mix

ł

#### BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

## IN THE MATTER OF THE OBJECTIONS TO THE SMALL MINE PERMIT OF CROELL REDI-MIX, INC., TFN 5 1/189

Docket No. 12-4802

### **DESIGNATION OF WITNESSES**

)

)

)

Croell Redi-Mix, Inc., (Croell) by and through its undersigned counsel, submits herewith its Designation of Witnesses in accordance with the Stipulated Agreement for Final Hearing in the above captioned matter. Croell designates the following witnesses

WILL CALL:

Brian Marchant General Manager, Croell Redi-Mix, Inc. c/o Davis & Cannon, LLP 422 W. 26<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82001 307-634-3210

Mr. Marchant is the General Manager of Croell Redi-Mix, Inc. He is expected to testify

regarding planned mining operations at the Shell Creek Pit, including operations and processes

employed to ensure compliance with DEQ mining and air quality permits.

# MAY CALL:

,

Julie Ewing Western Division Health and Safety Director, Croell Redi-Mix, Inc. c/o Davis & Cannon, LLP 422 W.26<sup>th</sup> Street Cheyenne, WY 82001 307-634-3210

Ms. Ewing is Croell's Western Division Health and Safety Director. She will testify as to the measures and process employed to ensure mining operations are conducted in accordance

with all applicable permits.

Dated this 5<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2012

J. Mark Stewart Wyoming State Bar No.: 6-4121 Kim D. Cannon Wyoming State Bar No.: 5-1401 Davis & Cannon, LLP P.O. Box 43 422 W. 26<sup>th</sup> St. Cheyenne, WY 82003 (307)634-3210 Fax (307)778-7118 Attorneys for Croell Redi-Mix

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2012, a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance was sent by electronic mail to the following:

John Corra Director, DEQ John.corra@wyo.gov

1.1.1

Luke Esch Asst. Attorney General <u>luke.esch@wyo.gov</u> Jacob Gay jgay@gmecwy.com

Fred Matthews <u>9lazy9ranch@collinscom.net</u>

Nancy Nuttbrock Solid & Hazardous Waste Division <u>Nancy.nuttbrock@wyo.gov</u>

also by depositing the same in the United States mail addressed to:

Steve Wuthier 279 Shell Creek Road Buffalo, WY 82834

Dan Gay 48 Asher Lane Buffalo, WY 82834

Jerry Ruby 31 Asher Lane Buffalo, WY 82834 Larry Brannian & Family 455 Lake Ridge Road Buffalo, WY 82834

Chuck & Jody Evitt 988 Rock Creek Rd. Buffalo, WY 82834

D

J. Mark Stewart